
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/10/13 1st Payment 1,676,029

2nd Payment 1,743,070
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,812,793

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,885,305

5th Payment 1,960,717

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 2,039,146

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 2,120,712

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 2,205,540

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 2,293,762

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,347,616 $77,131,647 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 2,385,512

6 07/13/13 Sat $33,633,139 $94,149,592 $94,000,000 $55,700,000.00 1.688 9.2% 41.2% 11th Payment 2,480,933

7 07/17/13 Wed $36,990,186 $112,866,161 $116,000,000 $68,700,000.00 1.688 10.0% 47.1% 12th Payment 2,580,170

8 07/20/13 Sat $42,041,423 $134,138,592 $140,000,000 $82,900,000.00 1.688 11.3% 53.1% 13th Payment 2,683,377

9 07/24/13 Wed $42,538,714 $155,662,646 $165,000,000 $97,700,000.00 1.688 11.4% 58.4% 14th Payment 2,790,712

10 07/27/13 Sat $49,398,672 $180,657,753 $191,000,000 $113,200,000.00 1.688 13.1% 63.9% 15th Payment 2,902,340

11 07/31/13 Wed $58,278,039 $210,145,707 $222,000,000 $131,500,000.00 1.688 15.3% 69.4% 16th Payment 3,018,434

12 08/03/13 Sat $74,098,008 $247,638,367 $270,000,000 $160,000,000.00 1.688 19.1% 75.3% 17th Payment 3,139,171

13 08/07/13 Wed $130,834,197 $313,838,825 $360,000,000 $213,300,000.00 1.688 31.2% 83.0% 18th Payment 3,264,738

14 08/10/13 Sat $429,849,956 $531,337,495 $600,000,000 $355,500,000.00 1.688 70.7% 95.0% 19th Payment 3,395,328

15 08/14/13 Wed $472,965,622 $770,652,149 $925,000,000 $548,000,000.00 1.688 74.1% 98.7% 20th Payment 3,531,141

16 08/17/13 Sat $859,699,913 $1,205,649,488 $0.00 1.688 91.4% 99.9% 21st Payment 3,672,387

17 08/21/13 Wed $945,931,243 $1,684,278,796 $0.00 1.688 93.3% 100.0% 22nd Payment 3,819,282

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,375,519,861 $2,380,274,539 $0.00 1.688 98.0% 100.0% 23rd Payment 3,972,053

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,324,303,741 $3,050,355,570 $0.00 1.688 97.7% 100.0% 24th Payment 4,130,936

20 08/31/13 Sat $1,788,175,819 $3,955,150,036 $0.00 1.688 99.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 4,296,173

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,721,594,863 $4,826,255,376 $0.00 1.688 99.3% 100.0% 26th Payment 4,468,020

27th Payment 4,646,741

28th Payment 4,832,610

29th Payment 5,025,915

30th Payment 5,226,951

Total 94,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,700,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/10/2013


